

The Indian Geographical Society

Department of Geography, University of Madras CHENNAI - 600 005, INDIA

Established in 1926: Registration Number - 256/72

27.12.2014

President:

Mr. K. Devarajan

Sir.

Vice Presidents:

Dr. P. Ilangovan Dr. B. Hema Malini

Dr. H.N. Misra

Dr. R.B. Singh

Dr. R. Vaidyanadhan

General Secretary:

Dr. R. Jaganathan

Joint Secretaries:

Dr. R. Bhavani

Dr. R. Shyamala

Dr. J. Uma

Mr. R. Jegankumar

Treasurer:

Dr. V. Madha Suresh

Council Members:

Mrs. R. Valli

Dr. S.R. Nagarathinam

Dr. S. Balaselvakumar

Dr. P.H. Anand

Mr. G. Jagadeesan

Dr. N. Subramanian

Mr. C. Subramaniam

Member Nominated to the EC:

Dr. S.R. Nagarathinam

Editor:

Dr. K. Kumaraswamy

To

The Head

Department of Geography

Sub: Conduct of Talent Test-Young Geographer-2014 for Geography Students – 20th January, 2014 - Reg.

The Indian Geographical Society is organizing state wide Talent Test for Young Geographer-2014 for final year UG and PG students of the Geography Departments in Tamil Nadu on 20th January, 2014. The EC has identified the following coordinators to organize this event successfully with HOD's of Geography Departments.

Talent Test Coordinator

Dr. K. Kumaraswamy

Professor, Department of Geography

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli–620 024

Mobile: 9442157347 email:kkumargeo@gmail.com

Co-coordinators

1. Dr. G. Bhaskaran (Chennai, Salem & Nammakkal Region)

Assistant Professor, Department of Geography

University of Madras, Chennai – 600 005

Mobile: 9444414688 email: grbhaskaran@gmail.com

2. K. Balasubramani (Rest of Tamil Nadu)

Assistant Professor, Department of Geography

Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirapalli-620 024

Mobile:9944060319 email: geobalas@gmail.com

I hereby request the HOD's of the Geography Departments to contact the coordinators/co-coordinators and conduct the Talent Test successfully.

Yours sincerely,

(R. JAGANATHAN)



The Indian Geographical Society

Department of Geography, University of Madras CHENNAI – 600 005, INDIA

Established in 1926: Registration Number - 256/72

Talent Test-Young Geographer-2014

Instructions for Talent Test

- 1. Talent Test will be for 1.30 hours consists of 100 questions without any choice.
- 2. Syllabi for UG and PG talent tests are provided in Annexure I & II
- 3. Final year UG and PG students of Geography are eligible for Talent Test.
- 4. The students should enroll their names with the concerned Head of the Geography Department on or before 10th January, 2014.
- 5. The coordinators may contact the HOD's of nearby Geography Departments and send the representatives for conducting Talent Test.
- 6. The Head of the Geography Departments would collect the registration fee from the students of their Department and inform the coordinators accordingly.
- 7. Talent Test is scheduled on 20th January, 2014 (Monday) between 11.00 a.m. and 12.30 p.m.
- 8. Registration fee for UG Students Rs.50/- and for PG Students Rs.75/-. Only Cash should be collected from the candidates.

Award and Prize Amount

	UG	PG
Prize	The IGS Founder	PG Prof. A. Ramesh Award
	Prof. N. Subrahmanyam Award	
I	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 7,000/-
II	Rs. 3,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-
III	Rs. 2,000/-	Rs. 3,000/-

Prizes will be awarded during National Conference / IGS Annual General Body meeting to be held at Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli on Saturday, the 25th January, 2014. All other participants will be given certificates of Participation. Please visit IGS website for further information: http://www.igschennai.org/

Dates to Remember

Last date for the Enrolment : 10-01-2014
Date of the Talent Test : 20-01-2014
Presentation of Awards : 25-01-2014